South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 06, 2024, 01:35:10 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1037 (Rat #0387, Act #0351 of 1990) General Bill, By Bryan, H.U. Fielding, J.C. Hayes and Peeler

A Bill to amend Section 15-78-30, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions pertaining to
the Tort Claims Act, so as to revise the definition of "state", and to amend Section 15-78-60, as amended, relating to
exceptions to a governmental entity's waiver of immunity under the Act, so as to provide that the entity is not liable for a loss
resulting from good faith acts or omissions of employees and volunteers of the Protection and Advocacy System for the
Handicapped.-amended title

01/09/90
01/09/90
01/31/90
02/01/90
02/01/90
02/06/90
02/07/90
02/07/90
02/28/90
03/07/90
03/08/90
03/13/90
03/19/90
03/19/90
03/19/90
03/27/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-97
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-97
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-13
Amended SJ-25

Read second time SJ-25

Read third time and sent to House SJ-25
Introduced and read first time HJ-14
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-8
Read second time HJ-40

Read third time and enrolled HJ-15

Ratified R 387

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/19/90

Act No. 351

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



