## South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 01:35:10 am

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

## S\*1037 (Rat #0387, Act #0351 of 1990) General Bill, By Bryan, H.U. Fielding, J.C. Hayes and Peeler

A Bill to amend Section 15-78-30, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions pertaining to the Tort Claims Act, so as to revise the definition of "state", and to amend Section 15-78-60, as amended, relating to exceptions to a governmental entity's waiver of immunity under the Act, so as to provide that the entity is not liable for a loss resulting from good faith acts or omissions of employees and volunteers of the Protection and Advocacy System for the Handicapped.-amended title

01/09/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-97
01/09/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-97
01/31/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-13
02/01/90	Senate	Amended SJ-25
02/01/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
02/06/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-25
02/07/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
02/07/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14
02/28/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-8
03/07/90	House	Read second time HJ-40
03/08/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-15
03/13/90		Ratified R 387
03/19/90		Signed By Governor
03/19/90		Effective date 03/19/90
03/19/90		Act No. 351
03/27/90		Copies available